NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

MESA WATER DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Board of Directors Meetings; Days of Service: Effective January 1,

2025, which is more than sixty ( 60) days after the adoption of this

Ordinance No. 36, the compensation paid to Directors shall be Three

Hundred and Sixty -Nine Dollars ($ 369.00) per day for each day's
attendance at Board meetings, or for each day's service rendered as a

Director by request of, or with the authorization of, the Board as further

set forth herein.

Ordinance No. 36 Page 1 of 4 Adopted: October 23, 2024

b) Effective as of July 1, 2025, the compensation paid to Directors shall

be Three Hundred and Eighty Seven Dollars ($ 387.00) per day for

each day's attendance at Board meetings, or for each day's service

rendered as a Director by request of, or with the authorization of, the

Board as further set forth herein.

Section 2: Meetings/Activities that Constitute Days of Service for the Purpose